

## Product Description

The GripSure grab rail has soft ribbed mouldings to provide additional grip in wet areas. It is warm to the touch and the subtle, stylish design makes the rail suitable for use in a variety of areas around the home. The ergonomic elliptical rail is easy to grip and can be mounted horizontally, vertically or diagonally. The oval shaped fixing plates have an attractive covering that clips easily into place. Diameter of rails 37mm. Distance from wall 37mm. No electrical earthing required.

CODE	LENGTH	PACKAGING
09 118 7822	300mm (12")	Polybag
09 118 7830	400mm (16")	Polybag
09 118 8077	450mm (18")	Polybag
09 118 8093	600mm (24")	Polybag

## Installation Instructions

These rails should be installed by a person who has suitable qualifications and/or experience in installing this type of product, ensuring that the fixings are appropriate for the specific installation.

## Care and Cleaning

The rails can be cleaned with a mild detergent and water.



These user instructions are available in large print, please contact Performance Health Customer Services for a copy. Please retain these instructions for future reference.

### Manufactured for Performance Health International Ltd.

Nunn Brook Road, Huthwaite,  
Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire,  
NG17 2HU, UK.

#### UK:

Tel: 03448 730 035  
Fax: 03448 730 100  
www.performancehealth.co.uk

#### International:

Tel: +44 1623 448 706  
Fax: +44 1623 448 784

### Performance Health Supply, Inc.

28100 Torch Parkway Suite 700,  
Warrenville, IL 60555-3938, USA.  
Tel: 1-800-323-5547  
Telefax: 1-800-547-4333

### Performance Health ANZ

Unit 3, 3 Basalt Road,  
Pemulwuy NSW, Australia 2145.  
Tel: 1300 473 422  
Fax: 1300 766 473

### Performance Health France

Zone Industrielle de Montjoly,  
11 Avenue de l'Industrie - CS 40712  
08013 Charleville-Mézières Cedex, France.  
Tel: 03 24 52 61 15  
Fax: 03 24 52 90 34

## F GripSure™ Grab Rail

### Description

La nouvelle main courante GripSure dispose d'un profilé cannelé et doux qui permet une meilleure préhension dans les zones humides. Leur contact chaleureux et leur conception stylée et subtile font que les rails s'adaptent à divers endroits de la maison. Le rail elliptique, ergonomique, est facile à saisir et peut être monté horizontalement, verticalement ou en diagonale.

Les plaques de fixation, de forme ovale, possèdent un cache attrayant qui se met facilement en place.

Diamètre des rails 37mm. Distance du mur 37mm. Aucune mise à la terre électrique nécessaire.

### Instructions pour l'installation

Ces rails doivent être installés par une personne disposant des qualifications et/ou de l'expérience nécessaire pour l'installation de ce type de produits, afin de garantir que les fixations sont adaptées à l'installation concernée.

### Entretien et nettoyage

Les rails peuvent être nettoyés avec un détergeant doux et de l'eau.

Code	Longueur	Emballage
09 118 7822	300mm (12")	Polythene sac
09 118 7830	400mm (16")	Polythene sac
09 118 8077	450mm (18")	Polythene sac
09 118 8093	600mm (24")	Polythene sac

## D GripSure™ Grab Rail

### Beschreibung

Das neue Geländer GripSure hat weiche, gerippte Formteile, um zusätzlichen Halt in nassen Bereichen zu bieten. Sie fühlen sich beim Greifen warm an und durch das geschickte stilvolle Design ist dieses Geländer für die Verwendung in vielen Wohnhausbereichen geeignet. Das ergonomisch elliptisch geformte Geländer ist leicht zu Greifen und kann horizontal, vertikal oder diagonal montiert werden. Die ovalen Befestigungsplatten haben eine attraktive Abdeckung, die leicht eingerastet werden kann. Durchmesser der Geländer 37mm. Abstand von der Wand 37mm. Eine elektrische Erdung ist

nicht erforderlich.

### Montageanleitung

Diese Stützgriffe sollten von einer Person mit entsprechender Qualifikation montiert werden und/oder von einer Person, die Erfahrung mit der Montage dieses Produkttyps besitzt und die gewährleisten kann, dass die Einrichtung für diese spezielle Montage geeignet ist.

### Pflege und Reinigung

Die Stützgriffe können mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und Wasser gereinigt werden.

Kennummer	Länge	Verpackung
09 118 7822	300mm (12")	Ploythene sack
09 118 7830	400mm (16")	Ploythene sack
09 118 8077	450mm (18")	Ploythene sack
09 118 8093	600mm (24")	Ploythene sack

## E GripSure™ Grab Rail

### Descripción

El nuevo carril de sujeción GripSure tiene moldeadas ligeras acanaladuras para proporcionar mayor agarre en las zonas húmedas. Son cálidos al tacto y su diseño sutil y lleno de estilo los convierte en óptimos para muy diversas zonas del hogar. El carril, elíptico y ergonómico, es fácil de agarrar y se puede montar horizontalmente, en vertical o en diagonal. Las placas de fijación ovales tienen una cubierta atractiva y se encajan fácilmente en su posición. Diámetro de los carriles 37 mm. Distancia de la pared 37mm. No es necesaria ninguna conexión de tierra eléctrica.

### Instrucciones para la instalación

Estas barras deben ser instaladas por una persona cualificada o con experiencia en este tipo de productos. Es importante garantizar una correcta fijación en la instalación.

### Mantenimiento y limpieza

Las barras se pueden limpiar con detergente suave y agua.

Código	Longitud	Envase
09 118 7822	300mm (12")	Bolsa de ploythene
09 118 7830	400mm (16")	Bolsa de ploythene
09 118 8077	450mm (18")	Bolsa de ploythene
09 118 8093	600mm (24")	Bolsa de ploythene

## I GripSure™ Grab Rail

### Descrizione

Il nuovo corrimano GripSure presenta una soffice sagomatura a coste, in grado di offrire una presa addizionale negli ambienti carichi di umidità. La sagomatura è calda al tatto e l'elegante, sottile design rende il corrimano adatto all'uso in una varietà di ambienti della casa. Il corrimano ergonomico ellittico è facile da afferrare e può essere montato orizzontalmente, verticalmente o diagonalmente. Le placchette ovali di fissaggio presentano un rivestimento dall'estetica attraente, che si fissa facilmente a scatto. Diametro del

corrimano 37mm. Distanza dalla parete 37mm. Non è necessaria la messa a terra elettrica.

### Istruzioni di installazione

Questi corrimano vanno installati da una persona adeguatamente qualificata e/o esperta nell'installazione di questo tipo di prodotto, accertandosi che il fissaggio sia appropriato al tipo specifico di installazione.

### Manutenzione e pulizia

I corrimano possono essere puliti con un detergente delicato e acqua.

Codice	Lunghezza	Imballare
09 118 7822	300mm (12")	Borsa d' plastica
09 118 7830	400mm (16")	Borsa d' plastica
09 118 8077	450mm (18")	Borsa d' plastica
09 118 8093	600mm (24")	Borsa d' plastica

## NL GripSure™ Grab Rail

### Beschrijving

De nieuwe GripSure grijprail heeft zachte, geribbelde vormstukken om in natte omgevingen voor een extra greep te zorgen.

Ze voelen warm aan, terwijl het subtiele en stijlvolle ontwerp de rails geschikt maakt voor gebruik op diverse plaatsen in huis. Men kan de ergonomische, ellipsvormige rail gemakkelijk vastgrijpen en kan die horizontaal, verticaal of diagonaal bevestigen. De ovaalvormige fixatieplaten zijn voorzien van een aantrekkelijke bedekking die gemakkelijk op hun plaats kunnen geklikt worden. Diameter van de rails

37mm. Afstand ten opzichte van de muur 37mm. Geen elektrische aarding vereist.

### Montage-instructies

Deze beugels moeten geplaatst worden door een individu die over de geschikte kwalificaties en/of ervaring beschikt om dit type product te installeren; men moet ervoor zorgen dat de bevestigde onderdelen geschikt zijn voor de specifieke montage.

### Zorg en onderhoud

De beugels kunnen schoongemaakt worden met een milde detergent en water.

Verenr	Længde	Verpakking
09 118 7822	300mm (12")	Polyethyleenzak
09 118 7830	400mm (16")	Polyethyleenzak
09 118 8077	450mm (18")	Polyethyleenzak
09 118 8093	600mm (24")	Polyethyleenzak